Schedule No. HW-1

Hawthorne Tariff Area

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY
A portion of the City of Hawthorne, Los Angeles County.
Effective 1/1/2024

1 CCF is 100 cubic feet, or 748 gallons
General Metered Senior Metered

RATES Service Service*
Standard Quantity Rates:

Cost per 1 CCF $6.0102

Senior Quantity Rates:
Cost per 1 CCF, for first 1 to 10 CCF* $4.8081
Cost per 1 CCF, for all usage over 10 CCF $6.0102

Per Meter Per Per Meter Per

Service Charge: Month Month
For a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $ 24.67 $ 19.75
For a 3/4-inch meter $24.67 $ 19.75
For a 1-inch-meter $50.20 $ 50.20
For a 1-1/2-inch meter $99.81 $ 99.81
For a 2-inch meter $12824 $ 128.24
For a 3-inch meter $248.79 $ 248.79
For a 4-inch meter $41635 $ 416.35
For a 6-inch meter $734.02 $ 734.02
For a 8-inch meter $1,117.01 $ 1,117.01
For a 10-inch meter $2,836.06 $ 2,836.06
For a 12-inch meter $4,069.12 $ 4,069.12
For a 14-inch meter $5,548.79 $ 5,548.79

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered
service and to which is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rates.

* 20% senior discount applicable to quantity rates and 5/8 x 3/4 inch meter or a 3/4 inch meter service charge

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. A temporary surcharge of $0.0727 per 1 CCF of water used will apply to the quantity
rates effective January 15, 2020 thru August 9, 2026 to recover costs associated with
the Water Conservation Program Drought Response Plan, per Resolution No. 8123 of
the City Council of the City of Hawthorne.




Schedule No. HW-6

Hawthorne Tariff Area

RECYCLED WATER SERVICE

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all metered recycled water service.

TERRITORY

Hawthorne, Los Angeles County.
1 CCF is 100 cubic feet, or 748 gallons

Effective

RATES 1/1/2024
Recycled, Per 1 CCF $3.4799
Per Meter Per

Service Charge: Month

For 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter $ 17.51
For 1-inch meter ... $ 47.69
For 1-1/2-inch meter .. .3 65.21
For 2-inch meter ... . % 92.18
For 3-inch meter ... . % 142.48
For 4-inch meter ... .3 222.67
For 6-inch meter $ 359.11
For 8-inchmeter ...................oooiill $ 531.75
For 10-inchmeter ................ccceeeinnin $ 661.28

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered
service and to which is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Recycled water will be supplied only as available from West Basin Municipal Water District.

2. As a condition of service under this schedule all customers are required to comply with the
Company's Rule 16, Section D, Recycled Water Service.

3. A temporary surcharge of $0.0727 per 1 CCF of water used will apply to the quantity rates
effective January 15, 2020 thru August 9, 2026 to recover costs associated with the Water
Conservation Program Drought Response Plan, per Resolution No. 8123 of the City Council
of the City of Hawthorne.




Schedule No. HW-4

Hawthorne Tariff Area

SERVICE TO PRIVATELY OWNED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

APPLICABILITY
Applicable to all water service for privately owned fire protection systems.

TERRITORY
A portion of the City of Hawthorne, Los Angeles County.

RATES Effective

1/1/2024
Per Meter Per

Month

For 1-1/2-inchmeter .............ccoooeeviininnns. $26.11
For 2-inchmeter ...............cooeeiiil, $34.81
For 3-inchmeter ..............ocoooiiiiiiinn, $52.23
For 4-inchmeter ................coooiiiinl. $69.64
For 6-inchmeter .................ocooiiinn, $104.45
For 8-inchmeter .............ccoeeeviviniinnn... $139.27
For 10-inchmeter ................cocoeeeeine... $174.08
For 12-inchmeter ................oooeeiinn.n. $208.91
For 14-inchmeter ................ocooeeiinnln. $243.72

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge which is applicable to all metered
service and to which is added the charge for water used computed at the Quantity Rate.

*Recycled water customers that have signed a contract with the West Basin Municipal Water District
(West Basin) for repayment of the conversion costs from potable to recycled water service will be
charged the potable quantity rates while the contract is in effect. Cal Water will pay West Basin a
percentage of the quantity rate revenues collected from recycled water customers billed at potable water
rates. The percentage refunded represents the difference between the current West Basin wholesale
potable water rate and the wholesale recycled water rate.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. The facilities for service to a privately owned fire protection system will be installed by the Utility
at the cost of the applicant. Such cost shall not be subject to refund.

2. If a distribution main of adequate size to serve a private fire protection system in addition to all
other normal service does not exist in the street or alley adjacent to the premises to be served, then
a service main from the nearest existing main of adequate capacity will be installed by the Utility at
the cost of the applicant. Such cost shall not be subject to refund.

3. Service hereunder is for private fire protection systems to which no connections for other than fire
protection purposes are allowed and which are regularly inspected by the underwriters having
jurisdiction, are installed according to specifications of the utility, and are maintained to the
satisfaction of the Utility. The Utility may require the installation of a detector check valve with
meter for protection against theft, leakage, or waste of water.

4. For water delivered for other than service to privately owned fire protection systems, charges
will be made therefore under Schedule No. HW-1, General Metered Service.

5. The Utility will supply only such water at such pressure as may be available from time to time
as a result of normal operation of Utility’s system.




